





NEWS BOX

Mumbai: Virar-Churchgate AC local fares increased

Mumbai Commuters of the AC local train plying between Churchgate and Virar on the Western Railway (WR) will have to cough up higher fares starting June 1, following a fare-revision by the Ministry of Railways.

Currently, the fare of 12 AC local train services that run on WR from Monday to Friday is 1.2 times the first-class fare of local train services on the WR. Starting June 1, a single ticket journey will cost up to Rs 5 to Rs 15 more.

On Thursday, the WR announced a hike in fares of AC local services. According to the WR, weekly pass travellers will incur a fare hike of Rs 25 to Rs 80, fortnight pass holders will get a hike of Rs 35 to Rs 125 and monthly pass holders will have to pay Rs 50 to Rs 165 more.Mumbai AC local train services have become very popular. In 2018-19, India's first AC local train earned at least Rs 19 crore. The AC locals have earned approximately Rs 1.84 crore just in April. The AC local had started on December 25, 2017 and has earned a total revenue of at least Rs 24 crore up to April 30, 2019.In 2017-18, as many as 7,28,620 commuters have travelled on the AC local and earned Rs 3.18 crore. In 2018-19, at least 47 lakh commuters had travelled on the local, which earned Rs 18.90 crore. According to the WR, at least 58 lakh commuters have travelled on the AC local

Petition in High Court seeks conjugal visits for inmates in Delhi jails

New Delhi A 36-year-old activist-lawyer Thursday knocked on the Delhi High Court's door, seeking to hold conjugal visits in the capital's jails as a fundamental right of prisoners and their spouses.

Activist-lawyer Amit Sahni sought urgent listing of matter before a bench of Chief Justice Rajendra Menon and Justice Brijesh Sethi. He also sought direction to set aside state's prison rule that mandates the presence of a prison officer while a prisoner is meeting his or her spouse.Observing that the matter needs to be heard urgently, the bench listed it for hearing Friday. The bench also sought directions to the Delhi government and the Director General (DG) of Tihar Prisons to make necessary arrangements in jails for conjugal visits of prisoners.

Mumbai: Menstrual hygiene kits launched for visually impaired

New Delhi A 36-year-old activist-lawyer Thursday knocked on the Delhi High Court's door, seeking to hold conjugal visits in the capital's jails as a fundamental right of prisoners and their spouses.

Activist-lawyer Amit Sahni sought urgent listing of matter before a bench of Chief Justice Rajendra Menon and Justice Brijesh Sethi. He also sought direction to set aside state's prison rule that mandates the presence of a prison officer while a prisoner is meeting his or her spouse.Observing that the matter needs to be heard urgently, the bench listed it for hearing Friday. The bench also sought directions to the Delhi government and the Director General (DG) of Tihar Prisons to make necessary arrangements in jails for conjugal visits of prisoners.

Mercury surges as Delhi sees hottest May day in six years



New Delhi Delhi-NCR recorded the highest temperature in the last six years, with mercury touching 46.8 degrees Celsius — the highest in the month of May since 2013 — on Thursday. With heat wave-like conditions persisting in the national capital, IMD has predicted no respite for the people of Delhi in the coming week. While the Safdarjung observatory, considered official for Delhi, recorded a maximum temperature of 45 degrees Celsius; Palam recorded 46.8 degrees Celsius.The highest maximum temperature in May was recorded at 48.4 degrees Celsius on May 26, 1998. Previously, the temperature touched 47.2 degrees Celsius in the capital on May 24, 2013.“Last week, the highest temperature was recorded at 42 degrees Celsius. This is the first time this year that it was close to 47 degrees Celsius,” said an IMD official. The official said there will be no rainfall in the week ahead. “Weather conditions are likely to remain the same till next Wednesday,” he said.Besides, the MeT department has also predicted severe heat wave conditions in isolated pockets of eastern Uttar Pradesh Friday. It has also forecast heat wave conditions in most parts, with a severe heat wave in isolated pockets over west Rajasthan and Vidarbha.In the coming days.

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that We, Kirit Parekh and Malti Parekh, residing at B-1207/1208, Bhoomi Samkit, Mahavir Nagar, Kandivali (W), Mumbai 400067, have lost/misplaced the share certificate nos. 00000032 Distinctive nos. 47751 to 48250 for 500 equity shares of face value Re. 2/- paid-up under folio no. 00000661 registered in the name of Kirit Parekh and Malti Parekh in the books of Hikal Limited having Registered Office at 717/718 Maker Chambers V, Nariman Point, Mumbai -400021 and have applied to the Company for issue of duplicate share certificate(s). Any person having claim/objection can write to the company within 15 days from the date of publication of this notice, else the company will proceed to issue duplicate share certificates in my/our favour. Date : 01/06/2019 Place : MUMBAI

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the Certificate(s) for Equity shares Nos. 250 of Bombay Dyeing & Mfg Co. Ltd. in the name(s) of Prakaash S. Shah Jr. Bela P. Shah has/have been lost or mislaid and undersigned has/have applied to the Company to issue duplicate Certificate(s) for the said shares. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said shares should lodge such claim with the Company at its Neville House, J N Heredia Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai within one month from this date else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate Certificate(s).

Name(s) of Shareholders(s) Prakaash S. Shah Bela P. Shah

Place: Mumbai Date: 01/06/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that my client is intending to purchase a Bungalow bearing No. 04 (Four), admeasuring 450 Sq. feet built-up area in the "ANJALI NAGAR" Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. situated at Revenue Village KULGAON, BADLAPUR (West), Taluka AMBERNATH, Dist. THANE from one Shri. MILIND DAMODAR SHIRSEKAR. Any person/s having any right, title, demand or claim of any nature whatsoever in respect of the Flat or any part thereof, as and by way of inheritance, sale, exchange, release, lease, lien, possession, attachment, lis pendens, mortgage, charge, gift, encumbrance or otherwise howsoever and of whatsoever nature is/are hereby requested to make the same known with copies of all supporting documents to the undersigned within 14 (Fourteen) days of publication of this notice, failing which any such claim/s, if any of such person/s shall be deemed to have been waived or abandoned and the title of the said Bungalow shall be presumed as clear, marketable and free from all encumbrances.

Sd/- Advocate PRADEEP G. SHETTY, Vaishali Cinema Compound Bazar Peth, Badlapur (W), Dist. Thane, Pin -421 503. Mobile No. 9860069207

Place : Badlapur

Dated : 01/06/2019

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given to the public at large that my client MRS. VAISHALI LAXMAN SHELAR W/O. M.R. LAXMAN SAKHARAM SHELAR, adult, Indian Inhabitant has obtained the ownership of property situated at Flat No. 506, Building No. E-1, Shram Safalya CHS Ltd., Regd. No. BOM/WP/HSG/TO/6442/1992-1993 situated at Yashwant Nagar, Teen Dongari, Goregaon West, Mumbai 400104 vide society transfer as on 24/06/2018 post demises of her husband Mr. Laxman Sakharam Shelar as on 11" July, 2014 at Mumbai. If any person having any claim of whatsoever nature by way of right, title or interest in or upon or in respect of the said above mentioned property in any manner including by way of any agreement, undertaking, arrangement, Sale, Transfer, Exchange, Conveyance, assignment, Pending Court Litigation, Charge, Mortgage, Gift, Lease, Lien, Possession, Inheritance, Easement, Prescription, Otherwise, howsoever is hereby required to make the same known in writing with documentary proofs to undersigned within 15 days from the date of publication hereof failing which claim if any shall be waived and/or abandoned. Dated: 01/06/2019 Place : Mumbai

Sd/ ADV. SUSHIL L. PAL Mob. 8879833009

AMIT SECURITIES LIMITED						
Regd. Office:1st Floor, Swadeshi Market, 316, Kalbadevi Road, Mumbai (M.H.) 400002, CIN: L65990MH1992PLC067266 Phone No: 0731-3091700, Website: www.amitsecurities.com, E-mail: amitltd@yahoo.com						
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE/CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31 <sup>st</sup> MARCH 2019						
S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE			IN LAKHS (EXCEPT EPS)	
		Quarter Ended on 31/03/2019 of Current Year	Current Year Ended on 31/03/2019	Corresponding 3 Months ended on 31/03/2018 of Previous Year	Current Year ended on 31/03/2019	Previous Year ended on 31/03/2018
1.	Total Income from Operations	-	78.53	39.81	78.53	81.56
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.90)	(7.40)	(1.31)	(7.40)	1.62
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.90)	(7.40)	(1.31)	(7.40)	1.62
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1.90)	(7.40)	(2.30)	(7.40)	1.10
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1.28	0.66	(2.61)	16.82	69.05
6.	Equity Share Capital	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00	710.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	363.38	363.38	362.53	462.51	445.69
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
	1. Basic:	0.01	0.01	-0.36	0.23	9.71
	2. Diluted:	0.01	0.01	-0.36	0.23	9.71

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the year ended March 31, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Audited Financial Results are available on the Company's website [www.amitsecurities.com](http://www.amitsecurities.com) and also available on the Stock Exchange website i.e., BSE: [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)  
2. The above audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the Board and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 30, 2019 respectively.  
3. The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.  
For, AMIT SECURITIES LTD.  
ADITI MITTAL - CHAIRPERSON OF THE MEETING/DIRECTOR  
DIN: 06536363  
Date : 30.05.2019  
Place : Indore

STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED							
Regd. Office :Room No.35, 1ST Floor, Kamla Super Market, Rajpur, Chhattisgarh, PIN - 492001 Corp. office : B-502, Pratik CHSL ; J.P. Road, Andheri (w) Mumbai : 400053 Tel. No. 022-26200480; Email ID : contact@ stratmontindustries.com ; website : stratmontindustries.com Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2019							
STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MAR. 2018							
(Rs. In Lacs)							
Sr. No.	Particulars	Sr. No.	Quarter ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2019 (Audited)	Year Ended 31.03.2018 (Audited)
1.	Income from operations	1					
	Revenue from operations		1,051.37	2,170.12	1,167.35	7,781.13	2,461.43
	Other Income		0.70	0.30	0.01	1.00	0.01
	Total Income		1,052.07	2,170.42	1,167.36	7,782.13	2,461.44
2.	Expenses	2					
	Cost of materials Consumed						
	Purchase of Stock in Trade		1,045.72	2,154.29	1,168.60	7,728.06	2,443.56
	Change in inventories of finished goods, work-in-progress and stock-in-trade		-	-	-	-	-
	Employee benefit expense		4.91	11.05	3.70	29.36	5.08
	Finance Cost		-	-	0.05	-	0.07
	Depreciation and amortisation expense		-	-	-	-	9.78
	Other expenses		0.06	3.56	11.78	14.45	16.97
3.	Total Expenses		1050.69	2168.90	1,184.13	7,771.88	2,475.46
4.	Profit/ (Loss) from before exceptional items and Tax (1-2)	3	1.38	1.52	(16.77)	10.25	-14.02
5.	Exceptional items	4	-	-	63.24	-	-63.24
6.	Profit / (Loss) before Tax ( 3+4 )	5	1.38	1.52	46.47	10.25	49.22
7.	Tax expense ( Deferred Tax Assets)	6	0.45	0.38	13.31	2.67	13.31
8.	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax ( 5-6 )	7	0.93	1.14	33.16	7.59	35.91
	Other Comprehensive Income	8					
	- Items that will not be reclassified to Profit & Loss		-	-	-	-	-
	- Items that will be reclassified to Profit & Loss		-	-	-	-	-
	Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period ( 7+8 )		0.93	1.14	33.16	7.59	35.91
9.	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/- Each )	9	349.79	149.78	149.78	349.79	149.78
10.	EPS (Not annualised)	10	0.03	0.08	2.21	0.22	2.40
	Basic & Diluted EPS before Extraordinary items		0.03	0.08	2.21	0.22	2.40
Statement of Assets & Liabilities							
			(Rs. In Lacs)				
Particulars	31.03.2019 (Rs. In Lacs)	31.03.2018 (Rs. In Lacs)	NOTES :-				
ASSETS			1. The above Audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 30Th May,2019.				
Non-current assets			2. Status of Investor Complaints during the Quarter ended 31st March,2019 Opening Balance: (Nil) Received: (Nil) Disposed off : ( Nil) Pending as on 31.03.2019 : ( Nil)				
Property, plant and equipment	-	-	3. Presently the company is primarily engaged in single business segment viz. trading of Coal / coke.				
Capital work-in-progress	-	-	4. The figure of the previous period have been regrouped / rearranged wherever considered necessary.				
Current assets							
Financial assets							
Trade receivables	556.10	94.47					
Cash and cash equivalents	10.84	109.99					
Loans 0.46 2.33							
Other current assets	46.04	178.11					
Current income tax assets (net)	-	7.53					
Total	613.44	392.43					
	-	-					
TOTAL ASSETS	613.44	392.43					
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES							
Equity							
Equity share capital	349.79	149.79					
Other equity (186.13)	(193.72)						
	163.65	(43.93)					
Liabilities							
Non-current liabilities	-	-					
Deferred tax liabilities	-	-					
	-	-					
Current liabilities							
Financial liabilities							
Borrowings	251.41	367.93					
Trade payables	182.72	47.23					
Other financial liabilities	5.87	5.00					
Other current liabilities	0.01	0.54					
Provisions	7.10	0.03					
Current income tax liabilities (net)	2.67	15.63					
	449.78	436.36					
TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES	613.44	392.43					
			For STRATMONT INDUSTRIES LIMITED				
			Sd/-				
			JAGDISH SAVAJI BHAI CHHANGA				
			(Managing Director)				
			Date : 30.05.2019				
			Place: Mumbai				

SANTOSH FINE - FAB LIMITED						
Regd. Off.: 112/113, Mittal Estate Bldg., No. 6, Andheri (E), Mumbai - 400 059.						
CIN NO: L17112MH1981PLC025443						
STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 31ST MARCH 2019						
(₹ in Lakhs)						
	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Current Year Ended (Audited)	Previous Year Ended (Audited)
		31.03.19 (Unaudited)	31.12.18 (Unaudited)	31.03.18 (Unaudited)		
1	Income from operations					
2	Net sales/Income from operations	937.89	410.45	509.32	2341.64	2331.55
3	Other Income	2.79	6.10	24.02	14.58	67.37
4	Total Income (1+2)	940.68	416.55	533.34	2356.22	2398.92
5	Expenses					
6	(a) Cost of materials consumed	283.91	239.57	161.73	1038.46	856.37
7	(b) Purchase of stock-in-trade	374.47	54.77	150.84	611.67	719.94
8	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, work-in progress and stock-in-trade	(8.43)	(69.46)	60.67	(123.22)	(6.76)
9	(d) Employee benefits expenses	45.33	46.35	34.10	187.83	174.00
10	(e) Finance Cost	14.18	12.02	13.57	48.34	36.67
11	(f) Depreciation and amortisation expenses	5.55	5.61	5.68	22.44	20.46
12	(g) Other expenses	164.87	133.26	105.38	569.98	590.33
13	Total Expenses (4)	879.88	422.12	531.97	2355.50	2391.01
14	Profit/(Loss) before taxes and extraordinary items (3-4)	60.80	(5.57)	1.37	0.72	7.91
15	a) Extraordinary Items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
17	Tax Expense					
18	- Income Tax	1.17	0.00	(0.15)	1.17	2.00
19	- Short/(Excess) Provision For Earlier Years	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.04
20	- Deferred Tax	(0.85)	0.00	0.38	(0.85)	0.38
21		0.32	0.00	0.23	0.32	2.42
22	Profit/(Loss) for the period (5-6-7)	60.48	(5.57)	1.14	0.40	5.49
23	Other Comprehensive Income					
24	a) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
25	b) Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
26	c) Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
27	d) Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
28	Total Other Comprehensive Income for the period (a+b+c+d)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
29	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9)	60.48	(5.57)	1.14	0.40	5.49
30	Paid-up equity share capital	352.46	352.46	352.46	352.46	352.46
31	Less: Calls in Arrears ( On 305400 Share)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)	(9.16)
32	Net Paid-up Capital	343.30	343.30	343.30	343.30	343.30
33	Face Value of the Share	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00	10.00
34	Earning per share : (Of Rs 10/- each) (not annualised) :					
35	(a) Basic	1.72	(0.16)	0.03	0.01	0.16
36	(b) Diluted	1.72	(0.16)	0.03	0.01	0.16
NOTES :						
1 The Audit Committee reviewed the above unaudited financial result as on 29th May 2019, which has been approved by the Board at their meeting held on same date.						
2 The company has only one reportable segment i.e. manufacturing of "Fabrics", Hence segment reporting as per Ind AS 108 "Operating Segments" is not applicable.						
3 Rs 9.16 lakhs with equal amount of premium is still call in arrears as on 31st March, 2019						
4 Post implementation of Goods and Service Tax (GST) from w.e.f. 1st July 2017, revenue from operations is reported net of GST.						
5 The company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind As) notified by MCA from 1st April 2017, with the transition date of 1st April 2016 and accordingly these financial results have been prepared in accordance with the companies (Indian Accounting standards) Rules 2015 (Ind AS) as amended by companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.						
6 The format for unaudited quarterly results as prescribed in SEBI's circular CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated 30th November, 2015 has been modified to comply with requirements of SEBI's circular dated 5th July, 2016 applicable to all companies that are required to comply with Ind AS.						
7 The results for the quarter ended March 31, 2019 and the corresponding quarter ended in previous year as reported in these financial results are derived figures arrived at after subtracting the reviewed results (not subject to audit) for the nine month ended on December 31, 2018 from the audited results for the year ended March 31, 2019						
8 Previous period's figures have been regrouped and / or rearranged wherever necessary to make them comparable.						
Part-II - Statements Of Assets and Liabilities						
Particulars		As At 31.03.19 Audited		As At 31.03.18 Audited		
(1) ASSETS						
Non-current assets						
(a) Property, Plant and Equipment		172.57		187.61		
(b) Other Intangible assets		0.02		0.02		
(c) Financial Assets						
(i) Investments		1.01		1.01		
(ii) Loans		2.94		2.15		
(d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)		0.16		0.00		
Total Non-current assets		176.70		190.79		
(2) Current assets						
(a) Inventories		894.72		770.62		
(b) Financial Assets						
(i) Trade receivables		918.37		574.50		
(ii) Cash and cash equivalents		1.51		5.08		
(c) Current Tax Assets (Net of Provision)		11.12		13.46		
(d) Other current assets		75.30		43.20		
Total Current assets		1901.02		1406.86		
Total Assets		2077.72		1597.65		
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES						
(1) Equity						
(a) Equity Share capital		343.30		343.30		
(b) Other Equity		490.88		490.48		
Total Of Equity		834.18		833.78		
(2) LIABILITIES						
(i) Non-current liabilities						
(a) Financial Liabilities						
(i) Borrowings		0.00		3.24		
(b) Provisions		31.46		33.50		
(c) Deferred tax liabilities (Net)		0.00		0.69		
Total Non-current Liabilities		31.46		37.43		
(ii) Current liabilities						
(a) Financial Liabilities						
(i) Borrowings		478.95		460.20		
(ii) Trade payables						
Total outstanding dues of Micro and Small Enterprises		10.46		0.00		
Total outstanding dues of creditors other than Micro and Small Enterprises		524.31		236.32		
(iii) Other financial liabilities (other than those specified in item (c))		6.61		10.11		
(b) Other current liabilities		186.41		16.13		
(c) Provisions		5.34		3.68		
Total Current Liabilities		1212.08		726.44		
Total Liabilities		2077.72		1597.65		
By Order Of The Board						
Sd/-						
Santosh R Tulsyan						
(Managing Director)						
(Din No 00310573)						
Place : Mumbai.						
Dated : 29.05.2019						